September 1999
ML6421*
Triple Phase and Sinx/x Equalized,
Low-Pass Video Filter
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML6421 monolithic BiCMOS 6th-order filter provides
fixed frequency low pass filtering for video applications.

ML6421
13DS6421-01
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER BW (MHZ) GAIN TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML6421CS-1 5.5/5.5/5.5 1X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
ML6421CS-3 8.0/8.0/8.0 1X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
ML6421CS-4 8.0/3.0/3.0 1X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)(OBS)
ML6421CS-5 5.5/5.5/2.5 2X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
ML6421CS-7 9.3/9.3/9.3 2X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
© Micro Linear 1999.  is a registered trademark of Micro Linear Corporation. All other trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.
Products described herein may be covered by one or more of the following U.S. patents: 4,897,611; 4,964,026;
5,027,116; 5,281,862; 5,283,483; 5,418,502; 5,508,570; 5,510,727; 5,523,940; 5,546,017; 5,559,470; 5,565,761;